VARIANCE FEES PETITION FOR VARIANCE City of Madison

MGO-—-$50.00 Building Inspection
COMM $490.00 APPLICATION Division
Priority — Double above 215 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Madison, WI 53703
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1. The rule being petitioned reads as follows: (Cite the specific rule number and language. Also, indicate the
nongonforming conditions for your project. )
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3. The foIIowmg alternatives and supporting information are proposed as a means of providing an equivalent degree of
health, safe‘r and welfar 7 as addressed by the rule:
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Note: Please attach any pictures, plans, or required position statements.

VERIFICATION BY OWNER - PETITION IS VALID ONLY IF NOTARIZED AND ACCOMPANIED
BY A REVIEW FEE AND ANY REQUIRED POSITION STATEMENTS.

Note: Petitioner must be the owner of the building. Tenants, agents, contractors, attorneys, etc. may not sign the
petition unless a Power of Attorney is submitted with the Petition for Variance Application.
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City of Madison Fire Department Position Statement

Owner: Project Name: Contact: Kent Calloway
Fredric E Mohs Graft Restaurant Kontext Architects
Address: Building Location: Address:

20 N Carroll Street
Madison, Wi 53703

18 N Carroll Street
Madison, WI 53703

116 E Dayton Stireet
Madison , W1 53703

Owner Phone: 608-256-1978
Email: frecL@_mmwp—law,com

Building Occupancy or Use:
Group A-2 Restaurant

Phone: 608-228-3094
Email: keni@kontextarchitects.com

Rule Being Petitioned: IBC 1027.1

I have read the application for variance and recommend: (check appropriate box)

O Approval X Conditional Approval

1 Denial

1 No Comment

A fire sprinkler system shall be installed throughout the restaurant tenant space including areas in the basement.

Additionally, sprinklers shall be installed in any rooms where fire sprinkler pipe is installed.

The fire sprinklers proposed in 22 N Carroll Street Hall 2202 and Vestibule 2201 shall be a separate fire sprinkler

system serving only 22 N Carroll Street. The fire sprinkler systems shall not cross the property line.

panel if the building does not have a fire alarm system.

with the applicable codes at the time of the fuiure alteration.

Signage shall be provided at the door between the buildings indicating you are entering a different building.

The fire sprinkler systems shall be monitored by the respective building fire alarm systems or provide a monitoring

Future alterations in other portions of the buildings may require extension of the fire sprinkler system in accordance

Name of Fire Chief or Designee (type or prini)

Bill Sullivan, Fire Protection Engineer

Telephone Number

608-261-9658

Date Signed
2-2-2015




GRAFT
Bar and Restaurant

18 North Carroll Street
Madison, WI 53703

CONSTRUCTION SET

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SHEET INDEX

Interior remodeling, storefront modifications, ~ T1.0
mechanical, and electrical work including roof D1.1
top unit installation

Code Information

A10
A1
A12

Occupancy: A-2 Restaurant and Bar A1.3

Construction Type: lliB

A2.0

Project Area: 4815 square feet A3.0

Level 2 Alteration

A3.1

Adding a sprinkler to project area. A7
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A7.2
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A76
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M0.0
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M4.2
M4.3
M8.0
Mo.0

E0.0
E2.1
E2.2
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(" PROJECT LOCATION MAP

Title Sheet

First Floor Demolition / Structural
Basement Plan

First Floor Plan

Second Floor / Roof Plan
Equipment Plan

Exterior Elevations, Vestibule Plan
Building Sections

Door Schedule / Details

First Floor Finishes Plan
Basement and Second Floor Finishes Plan
Room Finish Notes

Interior Elevations

Interior Elevations

Interior Elevations

First Floor Furnishings Plan

Symbols and Abbreviations - HVAC
Specifications - HYAC

Demolition First Floor Plan - HVAC
New Work Basement Plan - HVAC
New Work First Floor Plan - HVAC
New Work Second Floor and Roof Plans - HVAC
Kitchen Hood Details - HVAC
Schematics - HYAC

Kitchen Equipment Schematics - HYAC
Kitchen Equipment Schematics - HVAC
Schedules - HVAC

Details - HYAC

Electrical Specifications

First, Second and Basement Floor Plans - Lighting

First, Second and Basement Floor Plans - Power/Systems
Electrical Schedules

Electrical Schedules

Project Location
18 North Carroll Street
Madison, Wisconsin
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404 Hillcrest Drive - Sun Prairie, WI

GRAFT Bar & Restaurant

18 North Carroll Street

Project Title
Project Address

Madison, Wisconsin 53703
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D1 REMOVE METAL RAILING, PATCH FLOOR
TO PROVIDE SMOOTH SURFACE

D2 REMOVE CONC/CMU WALL AS REQUIRED
FOR NEW TOILET ROOM LAYOUT

D3 REMOVE STEEL DOOR AND FRAME

D4  CLEAR OUT ALL ABANDONED MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT AND PLUMBING, CLEAN OUT
SPACE IN PREPARATION OF NEW
CONSTRUCTION

g&“
TRUE
NORTH

SCHLAGE B SERIES WITH US26 FINISH.

CUT NEW OPENING IN STONE FOUNDATION
WALL AND INSTALL CONCRETE LINTEL,
INSTALL NEW FIRE RATED (180MIN) HOLLOW
METAL DOOR AND FRAME.
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1

COORDINATE THE NEED FOR 2X BLOCKING IN
WALLS AND SOFFITS FOR ATTACHEMENT OF NEW
CONSTRUCTION

(1) ALIGN NEW WALL FINISH WITH EXISTING ON BOTH

@

CANCHC)

CICHCIENGSIC)

SIDES

FiLL IN WALL OPENING AT STAIR WITH 33" 22 GA
STUDS AND 16° 0.C, WiTH ¥’ GYP BD EACH
SIDE.FINISH WITH SEMIGLOSS ENAMEL PAINT,
PAINT TOTAL WALL

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AND SOFFITS FOR
ATTACHMENT OF CURTAIN RODS

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ATTACHMENT
OF CURTAIN RODS AT EACH BOOTH, SEE
FURNISHINGS PLAN FOR LAYOUT

FitL IN AREA BETWEEN NEW WALL AND EXISTING
LOW GYP BD CEILING WITH 3" MR GYP BD OVER
33" ST STUD FRAMING AT 16* 0.C. PROVIDE FLUSH
EVEN TRANSITION TO EXISTING LOW GYP BD
CEILING. EXTEND END TO HIGH CEILING

ALIGN ENDS OF WALLS
SOFFIT ALIGN WITH BOTTOM OF ADJACENT
BULKHEAD AND EXTEND TO EXISTING CEILING

ABOVE. 5" MR GYP BOARD OVER 3% ST STUD
FRAMING AT 16" 0.C.

PROVIDE ADJUSTIBLE WALL TRACK TOP AND
BOTTOM AT RADIUS WALL

PROVIDE 6X6X %" WAXED BENT STEEL CORNERS
PROVIDE 3" WAXED STEEL AT SIDE WALLS,

EXTEND TO CORNERS UNDER BENT STEEL
CORNERS

O

BELOW RESINOUS FLOORING IN KITCHEN:

PROVIDE A MINIMAL POSITIVE SLOPE TO FLOOR
DRAINS WITH A BASE OF LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE
OR OTHER BASE TO PROVIDE A SMOOTH
COMPATIBLE SURFACE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
AN ELASTOMERIC WATERPROOF MEMBRANE WITH
SAFING AT DRAINS. COORDINATE MEMBRANE
COMPATIBILITY WITH RESINOUS FLOORING. APPLY
RESINOUS FLOOR FINISH {AS CALLED OUT ON
SHEET A7.1 OVER WATERPROOF MEMBRANE.

AFTER EXISTING WOOD FLOOR IS REMOVED,
CLEAN AND PREPARE REMAINING FLOOR DECK TO
RECEIVE }4* CEMENT BOARD AS A SUBSTRATE TO
APPLY TILE FLOORING. ANCHOR CEMENT BOARD
TO WOOD DECK WITH SCREWS AS RECOMMENDED
BY MANUFACTURER.

BELOW TILE FLOORING IN BATHROOMS AND
LOUNGE: PROVIDE A MINIMAL POSITIVE SLOPE TO
FLOOR DRAINS WITH A BASE OF LIGHT WEIGHT
CONCRETE OR OTHER BASE TO PROVIDEA
SMOOTH COMPATIBLE SURFACE FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF AN WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
FOR THIN SET TILE INSTALLATIONS WITH SAFING
AT DRAINS. COORDINATE MEMBRANE (NOBLE SEAL
TS) COMPATIBILITY WITH TILE INSTALLATION.
APPLY TILE FLOOR FINISH {AS CALLED OUT ON
SHEET A7.1 OVER WATERPROOF MEMBRANE.

LEVEL THIS AREA OF THE FLOOR (OLD ENTRY)
WITH %" FIRE TREATED AC PLYWOOD, SHIM AS
REQUIRED (SPACING 16° 0.C.) TO ALIGN WITH
ADJACENT EXISTING FLOOR.

Q@@

ADD SIGNAGE TO READ: EMERGANCY EXIT ONLY
ALARM WILL SOUND

EXISTING FRAMED fHR RATED FIRE BARRIER (2X4
@16" O.C. WITH 5" TYPE X GYP BD EACH SIDE)
EXISTING MASONRY 1HR RATED FIRE BARRIER
(MULTIPLE WYTHES OF MASONRY)
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